PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anncatrine Luisa Petersen	03/20/2012
Palle Hedengran Rasmussen	04/20/2012
Jonas Rosager Henriksen	03/15/2012
Thomas Lars Andresen	03/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF DENMARK	
Street Address:	Anker Engelundsvej 1, Bygning 101A	
City:	Kgs. Lyngby	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13383310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313 Email: dcelia@wsglip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOI-049XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lin J. Hymel, J.D., Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 6

source=HOI-049XX_ASSIGN_TECHNICAL_UNIV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028179 FRAME: 0712 00 13383310

source=HOI-049XX_ASSIGN_TECHNICAL_UNIV#page2.tif source=HOI-049XX_ASSIGN_TECHNICAL_UNIV#page3.tif source=HOI-049XX_ASSIGN_TECHNICAL_UNIV#page4.tif source=HOI-049XX_ASSIGN_TECHNICAL_UNIV#page5.tif source=HOI-049XX_ASSIGN_TECHNICAL_UNIV#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028179 FRAME: 0713 HOI-049XX

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Anncatrine Luisa Petersen, residing at:
Pilehøj 19
DK-2990 Nivå
Denmark

Palle Hedengran Rasmussen, residing at:
Kærmindevej 7
DK-2630 Taastrup
Denmark

Jonas Rosager Henriksen, residing at: Gravenstensvej 14 DK-3450 Allerød Denmark

and

Thomas Lars Andresen, residing at:
 Krogebjerg 68
 DK-2720 Vanløse
 Denmark

hereby sell and assign to:

TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF DENMARK, a Danish university, having a principal place of business at Anker Engelundsvej 1
Bygning 101A
DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby
Denmark;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), their successors and assigns, as joint owners, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

LOADING TECHNIQUE FOR PREPARING RADIONUCLIDE CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed/deposited on January 10, 2012, Application No. 13/383,310, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEES, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

HOI-049XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Anncatrine Luisa Petersen

Date: 20/3-2012

Witness (Signature)

Pihle Benja Date: 20/3-2012

RIKKE BENJAMINSEN

Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Palle Hedengran Rasmussen

Date: 20/4-2012

Witness (Signature)

Date: 20/4-20/2

Osigino Sara

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Jonas Rosager Henriksen

Date: 15/3-2012

Rihls Benja Date: 15/3-2012
Witness (Signature)

RIKKE BENJAMINSEN
Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Thomas Lars Andresen

Date: $\frac{18}{3} - 2012$

Witness (Signature)

Date: 18/3-2012

RIKKE BENJAMINSEN

Witness (Please Print Name)

410704.1

- 6 -